
 
 

 
October 2, 2024 

“Kiwanis is a global organization of volunteers dedicated to improving the 
world, one child and one community at a time.” 

Today’s Program 
 

Installation of 2024 -25 Officers 
With Lt. Governor Kimberly Jackson 

 
2023 — 2024 Officers 

 

President — Laura Taylor 
President–Elect — Katie Parr 

 Vice President — Jennifer Medford 
Immediate Past-President — Clinton Smith 

Secretary — Anna Clark 
Asst. Secretary — Sara Sieber 
Treasurer — Steve Lemond 

Asst. Treasurer — Linda Ramsey 
 
 

Board Members 
October 2024 — Sept. 2026 

Vickie Hazlewood, Linda Luther, Jayne Parrish 
 

October 2023 — Sept. 2025 
Mary Elizabeth Bell, Jim Clark, David Sudberry 

 

Board Members Completing Terms 
 

Bill Austin, Danelle Fabianich, Katie Parr 
 

 Last week: Gateway to Good Times —Allie Stalter, director 
of Martin Gateway Center—the new name for the Martin 
Senior Adult Center—gave an overview of the many services, 
activities, and travel opportunities offered by the center when 
she spoke to Kiwanis on Sept. 25.  She noted that the center is 
also a community safe room designed to provide a safe space 
during tornado watches or warnings.  The center is located at 
701 North Lindell Street and is open from 7:30 a.m. – 4 p.m. 
Monday through Friday. Allie said that a complete monthly 
schedule of activities is published on Facebook and is available  

 
 

 
Martin Kiwanis Calendar 

 
Oct.  3    Board Meeting, Martin Public Library 
Oct.   9   Karen Fowler, Weakley County’s PreK School  
               Consultant 
Oct.  16  Logan Brimm. IT Support at MPL 
Oct.  23  “Fifth Wednesday” Social at Hawk’s Nest 
Oct.  30  Roberta Peacock— Bell Witch Connections to 
               Weakley County 
Dec. 2     Christmas Parade (Theme: Winter Wonderland) 

 

October Birthdays 
  

 Joyce Washington ............................................................. Oct. 16 
 Mary Elizabeth Bell .......................................................... Oct. 18 

 

October Anniversaries 
    

 Vickie Hazlewood ............................................................ Oct. 6 
 Jamie Summers ................................................................. Oct. 19 
 
 

in the center. One popular activity is Bingo, and to demonstrate 
what fun attendees have at Bingo, Allie led the group in an actual 
game with prizes ranging from food items to fall décor. 
Competition was keen but everyone left smiling! 

 

 

Active 
Members 

 
 
Anita Airee 
Richa Airee  
Bill Austin 
Mary Elizabeth Bell 
Otha Britton 
Anna Clark 
Jim Clark 
Danelle Fabianich 
Olivia Fernandez 
Wayne Fields 
Ann Gathers 
Bettye Giles 
Vickie Hazlewood 
Steve Lemond 
Linda Luther 
Jennifer Medford 
Mary Morgan 
Katie Parr 
Jayne Parrish 
Roberta Peacock 
Vincent Politte 
Linda Ramsey 
Sara Sieber 
Clinton Smith 
David Sudberry 
Jamie Summers 
Laura Taylor 
Joyce Washington 
Earl Wright 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Club Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 583        
Martin, TN 38237  
 


